
 

 

 

 

  
 

 

  
 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tribal TANF Roundtable Series
Participant List 

April 12-15, 2010 
Denver, Colorado 

OFA Central Office Invited Tribes  

Chippewa Cree 
Elaine Top Sky 
Director 
Chippewa Cree Tribal TANF 
RR1, Box 544 
Box Elder, Montana 59521 
(406) 395-5814 ext. 210  
Etopsky1@yahoo.com 

Joseph LaFromboise
Chippewa Cree Tribal TANF 
RR1, Box 544 
Box Elder, Montana 59521 
(406) 395-4478 ext. 220 
bearpawjoe@yahoo.com 

Michelle Sangrey 
Fiscal Manager 
Chippewa Cree Tribal TANF 
RR1, Box 544 
Box Elder, Montana  59521
(406) 395-5814 
Michellesangrey@yahoo.com 

Bruce Sunchild
Chippewa Cree Tribal TANF 
RR1, Box 544 
Box Elder, Montana  59521 
(406) 395-5705 

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians  
Kurtis Barker 
477-Administrative & Monitoring Specialist 
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians  
PO Box 549  
Siletz, Oregon 97380  
(541) 444-8247 
Kurtisb@ctsi.nsn.us 

Mark Kimball 
Healthy Family/Healthy Child Project Specialist 
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians  
PO Box 549  
Siletz, Oregon 97380  
(800) 922-1399 or 
(541) 444-8233 
markk@ctsi.nsn.us 

Jenifer Most  
Tribal Service Specialist 
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians  
PO Box 549  
Siletz, Oregon 97380  
(800) 922-1399 ext. 1755
Jenifermo@ctsi.nsn.us 

Fort Peck Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes (FPT) 
Sunee Erickson 
Director of the NEW program
Box 1027  
Poplar, Montana 59255
(406) 768‐5803
sunee_smith@yahoo.com 

Lesley Gibbs 
Box 1027  
Poplar, Montana 59255
lgibbs@fortpecktribes.org 

Hoopa Valley Indian Tribe 
Julie Farnum  
Caseworker 
Hoopa Valley Tribal TANF Program  
PO Box 728  
Hoopa, California 95546 
530-625-4816 ext. 108 
hupajewels@yahoo.com 
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Samala Maloney  
Employment and Training Coordinator  
Hoopa Valley Tribal TANF Program  
PO Box 728  
Hoopa, California 95546 
(530) 625-5319 
smaloney41@hotmail.com 

Valerie Ryles 
Family Services Program Manager 
Hoopa Valley Tribal TANF Program  
PO Box 728  
Hoopa, California 95546 
(530) 625‐4816
vrylesone@yahoo.com 

Navajo Nation 
Roxanne Gorman 
Department Manager III 
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance
PO Box 2279 
Window Rock, Arizona  86515 
(928) 810-8553 
roxanne.gorman@nntanf.org 

Vera A. Hyatt 
Senior Programs and Projects Specialist 
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance
PO Box 2279 
Window Rock, Arizona  86515 
(505) 722-8415 ext. 8258
Vera.austin@nntanf.org 

Deanna Neswood-Gishey 
Assistant Department Manager
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance
PO Box 2279 
Window Rock, Arizona  86515 
(928) 810-8553 
deannah.gishey@nntanf.org 
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North Dakota Team 
Alex D. Albert 
Customer Service Office Manager 
PO Box 490 
Rolla, North Dakota 58367
(701) 477-5631 ext. 209 
aalbert@nd.gov 

Tyler Goetz 
JOBS Team Leader 
100 Standing Rock Avenue 
PO Box 162 
Fort Yates, North Dakota 58538 
(701) 595-1879 
Cm17@coresinc.org 

Brenda Martell 
Customer Service Specialist/Case Manager
Job Service North Dakota
PO Box 490 
Rolla, North Dakota 58367
(701) 477-5631 ext. 210 
bmartell@nd.gov 

Bobby Jo R. Sollie 
Employment Program Director
Community Options Inc.—Career Options  
1003 E. Interstate Avenue, Suite 1 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
(701) 214-1163 
pd3@careeroptionsnd.com 

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin 
Barbara Metoxen 
Economic Support Program Manager  
Center for Self Sufficiency  
Social Services Building 
2640 West Point Road
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304 
(920) 490-3701 
bmetoxen@oneidanation.org 
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Cindy Wright  
Social Services Building 
2640 West Point Road
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304 
(918) 625-1619 
CWright@eaglesun.com 

White Mountain Apache Tribe (WPAT) 
Arman Baha 
White Mountain Apache Tribe TANF Case 
Manager/Supervisor 
P.O. Box 1870 
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941
armanbaha@wmat.us 

Colleen Faden 
WMAT TANF Administrator 
P.O. Box 1870 
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941
(928) 338‐4164
cfaden@wmat.us 

Misty Mills 
WMAT Director 
Department of Social Services 
P.O. Box 1870 
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941
mistymills@wmat.us 

OFA Regions VI & VIII Invited Tribes  

Blackfeet 
Jackie Morgan 
Blackfeet Manpower One-Stop Center 
P.O. Box 1090 
409 North Piegan Street 
Browning, Montana 59417 
(406) 338-2111 
Jackie@manpower1.com 

Elizabeth Gobert 
Blackfeet Manpower One-Stop Center 
P.O. Box 1090 
409 North Piegan Street 
Browning, Montana 59417 
(406) 338-2111 
liz@manpower1.com 

George Kipp 
Director 
Blackfeet Manpower One-Stop Center 
P.O. Box 1090 
409 North Piegan Street 
Browning, Montana  59417 
(406)  338-2111
George_kipp@yahoo.com 

Eastern Shoshone 
Julio Morales 
Information Systems Manager
Eastern Shoshone 477 Program 
PO Box 1210 
Fort Washakie, WY 82514 
(307) 332-8052 
JulMoral@eshoshone.com 

John Wadda
477 Program Director 
Eastern Shoshone Tribe 477 
PO Box 1210 
Fort Washakie, WY 82514 
(307)332-8052 
jewadda@eshoshone.com 
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Fort Belknap Tribe 
Tescha Hawley 
Director of 477 Program 
RR #1 Box 66 
Fort Belknap Agency 
Harlem, Montana  59526 
(406) 353-8376 
teschahawley@hotmail.com 

Annie Talks Different 
RR #1 Box 66 
Fort Belknap Agency 
Harlem, Montana 59526 
(406) 353-8376 
daycare29@yahoo.com 

Colleen Fox  
RR #1 Box 66 
Fort Belknap Agency 
Harlem, Montana 59526 
(406) 353-8376 
colleen.fox07@gmail.com 

Muscogee-Creek Nation 
Janice Hanun 
Program Manager 
P.O. Box 580 
Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447 
(918) 732-7986 
jhanun@muscogeenation-nsn.gov 

Denise Honawa 
P.O. Box 580 
Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447 
(918)732-7976  
dhonawa@muscogeenation-nsn.gov 

Northern Arapahoe Tribe 
Rosella Morin 
NANDSS TANF Financial Administrator 
Northern Arapahoe Tribe 
325 Left Hand Ditch Road, Unit 9334 
Arapahoe, Wyoming 82510  
(307) 857-2436 
rmorin@yahoo.com 
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Shaylyn Willow 
TANF Lead Case Manager and NEW Processor 
Northern Arapahoe Tribe 
325 Left Hand Ditch Road, Unit 9334 
Arapahoe, Wyoming  82510 
(307) 857-2436 
sbedonie@wyoming.com 

Osage Nation 
Arthusa Iron 
Program Director 
P.O. Box 779, 627 Grandview 
Pawhuska, Oklahoma  74056 
(918) 287-5326 
airon@osagetribe.org 

Jamie Long 
Case Manager/Supervisor 
P.O. Box 779, 627 Grandview 
Pawhuska, Oklahoma 74056 
(918) 287-5326 
jlong@osagetribe.org 

Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma 
Ray Lasley 
Planning/Grants 
200 White Eagle Drive 
Ponca City, Oklahoma 74601 
(580) 765-2501 x2243  
Raymond.Lasley@ihs.gov 

Jill Primeaux 
Case Worker 
311 W. Cleveland 
Ponca City, Oklahoma  74601 
580-767-1704 
poncajil@yahoo.com 

Sisseton-Wahpeton Tribe 
Lynette (Lennie) Bernard 
SWO Program Manager          
Box 509 
Agency Village, South Dakota 57262 
(605) 698-4400 ext. 207  
lenniebernard@hotmail.com 

4 

mailto:teschahawley@hotmail.com�
mailto:daycare29@yahoo.com�
mailto:colleen.fox07@gmail.com�
mailto:jhanun@muscogeenation-nsn.gov�
mailto:dhonawa@muscogeenation-nsn.gov�
mailto:rmorin@yahoo.com�
mailto:sbedonie@wyoming.com�
mailto:airon@osagetribe.org�
mailto:jlong@osagetribe.org�
mailto:Raymond.Lasley@ihs.gov�
mailto:poncajil@yahoo.com�
mailto:lenniebernard@hotmail.com�


 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

  
 

                               

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Lorae Mercado
TANF Specialist 
Sisseton Wahpeton Tribal TANF program 
Box 509
Agency Village, South Dakota 57262
(605) 698-4400 ext. 202  
lorae.mercado@swst.us 

Zuni Pueblo 
Gus Keene Jr. 
ZECDC Director 
P. O. Box 339 
Zuni, New Mexico 87327 
(505) 782-1780 
gkeene@ashiwi.org 

Bernadette Panteah  
TANF/Support Services Coordinator 
P. O. Box 339 
Zuni, New Mexico 87327 
(505) 782-7181 
bpante@ashiwi.org 

Zoltanica Peyketewa 
P.O. Box 339 
Zuni, New Mexico 87327 
(505) 782-7184 
zpeyke@ashiwi.org 
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Content Experts 

Philip Belangie 
Entrepreneur Development Manager 
Montana Department of Commerce
1121 E Broadway #116
Missoula, Montana 59802
(406) 721-3663 
pbelangie@mt.gov 

Lesa Evers  
Economic Development Specialist (serving Indian
Country) 
Montana Governor's Office of Economic Development 
State Capitol 
PO Box 200801 
Helena, Montana 59620-0801 
(406) 444-1366 
levers@mt.gov 

Geene Felix 
TANF Coordinator of Client Services 
SPIPA TANF 
South Puget Sound Intertribal Planning Agency  
3104 SE Olympic Highway 
Shelton, Washington 98584 
(360) 426-2433 
felix@spipa.org 

Robert Gough 
Secretary 
Intertribal Council on Utility Policy 
P.O. 25 
Rosebud, South Dakota 57570
 (605) 441-8316
Gough.Bob@gmail.com 

Karen Heisler 
Director of Asset Development 
Rural Dynamics Inc. 
2022 Central Avenue
Great Falls Montana  59401
(406) 454-5707 or (406) 799-7259 
karenh@cccsmt.org 
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Clint Hackney 
TANF Manager 
South Puget Sound Intertribal Planning Agency  
3104 S.E. Olympic Highway 
Shelton, Washington 98584 
(360) 426-2433 
hackney@spipa.org 

Carol Harvey 
Executive Secretary 
Colorado Commission of Indian Affairs 
130 State Capitol 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
(303) 866-3027 
carol.harvey@state.co.us 

Gordan Isaac 
KEYA Earth  
PO Box 91 
Tonalea, Arizona 86044 
(928) 856-0913 
g.isaac.az@gmail.com 

Irene Kawanabe 
National Conference of State Legislatures,  
State-Tribal Institute 
7700 East First Place 
Denver, Colorado  80230 
(303) 364-7700 
ikawanabe@ncsl.org 

Dr. Dorry Larson  
Human Services Director 
Sisseton-Wappeton Tribe 
Box 509 
Agency Village, South Dakota 57262 
(605) 698-4400 ext. 320 
Dorry.Larson@swst.us 

David Lester 
Executive Director 
Council of Energy Resources Tribes (CERT) 
3545 South Tamarac Drive  
Suite 320 
Denver, Colorado 80237 
adlester@certredearth.com 

Brent Orrell 
Senior Fellow 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
borrell@icfi.com 

Mike Rawley 
Chief Executive Officer 
National Tribal Development Association 
RR 1 Box 1080 
Box Elder, Montana 59521 
(360) 758-9902 
mrawley@ntda.info 

Jack Tweedie 
National Conference of State Legislatures, TANF Program 
7700 East First Place 
Denver, Colorado  80230 
(303) 364-7700 
jtweedie@ncsl.org 

Lisa Weiler 
Executive Director 
Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians  
Tribal TANF Program 
1465 Enea Circle, Bldg. D. 
1st Floor, Suite 700 
Concord, CA 94520  
(925) 363-4778 
Lweiler@svtribaltanf.org 

Johnny Weiss 
Executive Director  
Solar Energy International (SEI) 
P.O. Box 715 
Carbondale, Colorado 81623-0715 
(970) 963-8855 
johnny@solarenergy.org 

Gabriel D. Yaiva 
KEYA Earth  
1201 E. Ponderosa Pkwy #228 
Flagstaff, Arizona 86001 
(928) 699-9601 
yaiva@4went.com or yaiva101@gmail.com 
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Administration for Children and Families 

David Hansell 
Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Administration for Children and Families 
Department of Health and Human Services 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20447 

Lisa Washington-Thomas 
Technical Assistance Branch Chief 
Office of Family Assistance 
Administration for Children and Families 
Department of Health and Human Services 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW, 5th Floor West 
Washington, D.C. 20447 
(202) 401-5141 
lwashington-thomas@acf.hhs.gov 

Regional Office Staff 

Ramona Favors 
Financial Specialist  
Region VIII - Denver 
Administration for Children and Families 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1961 Stout Street, FOB 9th Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80294  
(303) 844-7293 
ramona.favors@acf.hhs.gov 

Felicia Gaither 
TANF Program Manager 
Region VIII - Denver 
Administration for Children and Families 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1961 Stout Street, FOB 9th Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80294 
(303) 844-1483 
felicia.gaither@acf.hhs.gov 

Marjorie Hudspeth 
Children and Families Program Specialist 
Region VIII - Denver 
Administration for Children and Families 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1961 Stout Street, FOB 9th Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80294 
(303) 844-1159 
marjorie.hudspeth@acf.hhs.gov 

Alisa Matthews 
Program Specialist 
Region VI - Dallas 
Administration for Children and Families 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1301 Young St., Rm. 945 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
(214) 767-0166 
amatthews@acf.hhs.gov. 

Carol Beth Sedanko 
Children and Families Program Specialist 
Region VI – Dallas 
Administration for Children and Families 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1301 Young St., Room 945 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
(214) 767-1833 
carol.sedanko@acf.hhs.gov 
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ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 

Amrita Banerjee 
(703) 225-2318 
abanerjee@icfi.com 

Stephanie Barr 
(703) 225-2282 
sbarr@icfi.com 

Patrick Heiman 
(703) 225-2310 
pheiman@icfi.com 

Jeanette Hercik 
(703) 225-2209 
jhercik@icfi.com 

Louisa Fuller 
(703) 225-2269 
lfuller@icfi.com 

Jennifer Rackliff 
(703) 225-2307 
jrackliff@icfi.com 

Jackie Schmidt 
(703) 225-2176 
jschmidt@icfi.com 

Ellen Simon 
(703) 225-2272 
esimon@icfi.com 

Damon Waters 
(703) 225-2308 
dwaters@icfi.com 

The Fain Group 
Leslie Fain 
Principal 
P.O. Box 1579 
Lexington, Virginia 24450
(301) 942-5579 
leslie@faingroup.com 

Kerry Carmichael 
Senior Conference Manager 
P.O. Box 1579 
Lexington, Virginia 24450
(301) 942-5579 
leslie@faingroup.com 

BLH Technologies, Inc. 
Patricia Strong 
Project Director
1803 Research Boulevard, Suite 615 
Rockville, MD  20850 
(240) 399-8738 
pstrong@blhtech.com 
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